1.2	Page 5, delete line 10 and insert:
1.3	"(iv) maintains or enhances public health and safety at temperatures below 25 degrees
1.4	Fahrenheit; and"
1.5	Page 5, line 11, delete "(iv)" and insert "(v)"
1.6	Page 10, line 3, strike "(a)"
1.7	Page 10, line 5, after "requested" insert "by any party"
1.8	Page 10, after line 8, insert:
1.9	"(2) the utility rate impacts occurring prior to 2019 as a result of implementing the
1.10	standard:
1.11	(3) the health and safety of Minnesotans during periods of extreme high and low
1.12	temperatures;
1.13	(4) impacts on crop and grazing lands and other land uses from implementing the
1.14	standard;"
1.15	Page 10, line 9, delete the new language and strike the old language
1.16	Page 10, line 10, delete the new language
1.17	Renumber the clauses in sequence
1.18	Page 10, line 11, before the semicolon, insert ", including during periods of extreme
1.19	high and low temperatures"
1.20	Page 10, line 20, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)"
1.21	Page 10, line 21, delete the new language and strike the old language

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1956 as follows:

1.1

03/11/19 12:12 pm	HOUSE RESEARCH	BE/JF	H1956A13
00/11/19 1 2:12 piii	TIO COE TEEDER INTOIT		111/001110

- Page 10, line 22, delete the new language and strike "or raises significant technical
- issues" and before the period insert "impacts with respect to those factors"
- 2.3 Page 10, line 23, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)"
- 2.4 Page 10, line 24, delete "(7)" and insert "(8)"
- Page 10, delete lines 26 to 31
- Page 11, delete lines 1 to 5
- Page 11, lines 6 to 12, delete the new language and strike the old language